Quality Control Inspection, Inc.
8500 Midwest Avenne, Garfreld Heights, Obio 44125
Televhone 470-359-1900 Fax #40-359-1935

Lngincering support services. Quality on the job

September 28, 2020

VIA EMAIL AND HAND DELIVERY

Mt. Ed Hren, P.E.
Chagrin Valley Engineering, Ltd.
22999 Forbes Road, Suite B
Cleveland, OH 44146-5667
Re: 2019 Asphalt Program/City of Maple Heights
Dear Mr. Hren:
Enclosed please find Chagrin Valley Paving’s Payment Request No. 2-FINAL consisting of their
invoice and our signed Construction Progress Payment Application and Estimate Worksheet for
the above referenced project. Final closeout documents will be sent ditectly to CVE.

Additionally, we have deducted the Inspection Costs per the Terms of the Conttact. A daily
breakdown of the inspection time for this perdod has been included,

Based on the above, Quality Control Inspection, Inc. takes no exception to the figures 2s presented.
As always, we recommend that you review this data and make any necessary adjustments.

If you have any questions ot require additional information, please contact me at your earliest
convenience,

Sincerely,

Todd Toaz
Contract Administrator

THT
Enclosures
C: Kris Vakada, Chagrin Valley Paving
Bryan Nero, Chagrin Valley Engineering, Inc.

DAQCINCEent\ Chagrin Valley Engineering\Oabwood\2019 Road Program!\Estinntes\Tay App 2-FRVALACVE Letter.doc

Cleveland ® Columbus ® Cincinnati ® Dayton ® Toledo




LT°S66° L ssesEmsEsEssEEsAMNEeaNmanmmEvEsmEsmsusmams «s=s=eonp 210

00°'0 ...::.. vrassramesssannnen sesnxen solES
om-wmwh.ﬁ GmAEmASERBN VI FENAmYESSEEWALE lnCOmyumnm-l-H mmwl—
m.vlomﬂNNOh lllll n_.lllllltlﬂ::-a:aul-l-ln---.Iummc_——mﬂ m:o_>WI-n—
NN.Oanow sRemsRERzeTsREsEmumenn Umm_.__mum.._ SSO} um:&mm _ﬂo.._l
8-0 EmssEEEREEE AREBsZAANERASusEmbEshEEmmeEE Isaulsnlnlmmmr—_mywﬂ—
208108 Bhememmsssemenssssnnae. TrrestioaED O} UUHM_QEOU
8-00@&@“ wrsssEssmamsEEmamsEmaaae T LTI LIRS JoEe.QUOD.
1104
F21EQ PRIue) _ £52Z-EpS {Ovb)
T0-ETT-61. :ON P3[old £20bb HO ‘siied uMbey)
020Z/87/6 0L poliad: (4oauhuz PROY UUN 06241
020z/8¢/6 =.qQ anq :oaayaIy)eiA "our ‘Buiaeg A3]1eA ULBELD (woud
Idoy up suna)
020¢/2T/6 =3e(Q S0I0AU] 9T+k HO ‘pioipag
6810-0¢ :ON =010AU] Aempeo.g 008ke

1 obed Z ‘oN uonesyddy siedoy yeydsy 610z oefold POOMYE0 JO 36BIIA (YINANO)OL



08°L2E

05°£¢¢
000
0G0
00°0
000
000
Jsenbay
SiYi enQ

7 obed

7.756'6L TT081'08

00'TLb'T 05°869'T S°869'T

04°286 05°L86 S°L88

000 000 0

00'00Z's 00°002'S T

05'686'CE 05'686'2€ S5'99€

ILPOE'SE TLPOE'SE pLEOPT

ETHTETY SNEA N

Joid wBLnD pawidwo)
1938 PRRUC)

T0-ET1-6T :oN pafoad
0Z02/82/6 0L pouad
0Z0z/8z/6 =1eq =ng
4oy uQ sWww)
0202/82/6 :918Q S0|0AUL
6810-02 ON 20I0AU]
Z ‘0N voged)ddy

00°009'6

00°000°S
00'000°€
00'0S2
00'002'S
00'052'62
00'00+°9€
B

ol

00’7
00'1
00°051
00°002°S
00'06
0082

B0

Hn

ny

g8
oy wn

o

HBAGA9

Anueny
jeol

(4=aubug
HAOBRIY)RIA

sijeday yeydsy 6107 :0oloig

aouemo|ly 224 uonadsug
0URMOY OF

Wy speibang

JOW

uad .8

d0d WZ
UORADS3q

|u—|Nm¢Ln\D

[+
2

oy

£522-£vS (0bb)
£20bY HO ‘slled unbey)
peoy uuni 06741

U7 ‘Buired A|leA UMBRLD wiolg

9p T HO ‘Pioipag
Aempeosg 008#T
poomyeQ Jo aBeja ((MINMO)OL



CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS PAYMENT APPLICATION #2-FINAL

L AN
PROJECT: 2019 Asphalt Pavement repairs QCI PROJECT No. 60-2019-1083
OWNER: Oakwood Village Date: September 25, 2020
CONTRACTOR: Chagrin Valley Paving Report: 2
ORIG. CONT. AMT. : $79,600.00 CGontract Period:
ADJ. CONT. AMT. $79,600.00 Estimate Perlod:
From: 11/23/2020
To: 972512020
RECOMMENDED PAYMENT:
1 Total Amount Earned {see attached tabulation) $80,180.22
2 Less Retainage (10%)
3 Less Inspection to Date $1,698.50
4 Less Previous Amount To Be Paid $70,486.45
5 AMOUNT TO BE PAID $7,995.27
APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY PAYMENT APPROVED BY ENGINEER

. KC Vikd .

Chagrin Valley Paving Approved By: ! . Title
09-28-20 X
Date Attested By: / Title
Date
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY Remarks:

Qyﬁﬁ Control Inspection, Inc. ‘
_9/29/ 2020

Dale

DAQCNClient\Chagrin Valiey Engingering\Oakwood\2019 Road Program\Estimates\Pay App 2-FINAL\Pay App 2-FINAL




Em \_d@:m_m apowbug 07Z-82-60 9®a “SQW.HS Q v\ aAjjejuasasday 101088U00
xoz/ mm\ 6 = “ /7 %& SIMEUIS Mo "DNI 'ONIAV AT TIVA NRIDYHY “o178au00 2uid
ZZ'081'08$| 1101 popueixa
09°'869'L$ 00'000'9$ 268270 S5+0°0 AN L JONVMOTTY 334 NOLLOASNI o
) — . FONVAOTIV 334
052868 00'000°¢% 4916280 0 dAMTL L yys 0uLYd HLIM HI91350 LNSWIOHOANS MY §
0008 000513 0 0 A0S INIWSOV 1T ONY TYAOWSY 3aVHOENS y
00002°S$ 00°002'5% L 0 QRN OldAVeil 40 IOVNIINIVIA 719 1000 g
05'686'Z5$ 00°06% 55'99¢ 0 AS 528 | HIVGEY INIWIAVL LWHASY Hid3a Tind §5¢ LOAO z
o ) \ FeEEN]
eL'voeees 00828 LBV _ 0 AS 00EL INAWEAYA LTVHSY HLd3d TYILEv 152 1000 g
1500 popURINT 2oud N | greq of ivipoied]  fpuenn pia wodyoseq Wi way
suo) PIey

0202/6Z/60 O 610¢/EE/LL POlISd
2 #9eunsy

L J0 1 uaquimy ebed

BupssuwiBug Asjjea uebeys Jod Bunyoadsyl

sijeday JualWeAR JEydeY poOMYEQD 6107 10alid

103USHION BIBLINSS

GoF a1 e ey Reantt taeddir Sutionuedh
“aup ‘ua)podsul [oauod Aylendy




05869t %
go'Lirt 8

(s1ewgsa siyl) 51500 uonoedsuy) [Bjo), 05422 %

{21201 01 ) 1800 Uonoadsul [ej0 )

s)s02) Uopoadsu| snalAald

uopensiuupy 1DeUOD 05488 § 0089 $ S¢
poig SINOH BWLRAD - g o0e ¢ -
pemg sinoy Jenfey - $ Qo8 & -
] _ _ gg - - - TYLOL
Sseaje) teuigal ywm dde Aed Jnoasop seidwon | 495-G2
pejsenbal seI0)aRIUCD O) SSRRUEND [BUY pleMICS S0 Bnv-0L
peoy saqiod]L -2z
uo yored 1o Jieds) SUILLISSUOD UONEOIUNLILIOD [ewa pue Bunssll sug
| OBMOM | asunon| azTie | GDROM-
SHNOH it ‘SHNOH |
: FWLNTAO SHNCH Oy : )
IVNLOY _ VALY | gz0zI5TI6
SHAVINIY . 03 020211278
Yo HddMOLOAdSNE _

H ._.mnE:z AIPLIWING 2L SINOH JOIBNSIUIUPY 198U pue uoloadsu|




DEBRA HLADKY

_ _ ]
From: Ed Hren <hren@cvelimited.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 8, 2020 11:37 AM
To: DEBRA HLADKY:; James Climer; Johnnie Warren; Dionna Hammett
Cc: Brian Thempson; Bryan Nero
Subject: CO#1 for Chagrin Valley Paving for the 2019 Asphalt Repair Legislation
Attachments: Change Order No. 1 (Chagrin Valley Paving) Cakwood 2019 Asphalt Repairs Legislation

(EJH DRAFT).doc; Signed Oakwood Asphalt Pay App 2-FINAL.pdf

Good morning Deb,

Please find attached draft legislation which will authorize me to pay an additional $580.22 to Chagrin Valley Paving for
the 2019 Asphalt Repair Project. Can you confirm the date that the authorizing legislation was passed by council. | have
it as August 27, 2019 (highlighted in yellow) . I've also attached the pay application that is referenced in the body of the
legislation.

| would like to have this placed on work session for Tuesday.
I'm now working on the Hickory Garden legislation and will have it to vou by noon.

Thanks,
Ed

Edward J. Hren, PE
Partner

From: Ed Hren

Sent: Thursday, October 8, 2020 10:33 AM

To: Deb Hladky <dhladky@oakwoodvillageoh.com>; James Climer <jac@mrrlaw.com>; Johnnie Warren
<jawlllconnect@vyahoo.com>; Dionna Hammett <dhammett @oakwoodvillageoh.com>

Cc: Brian Thompson <bthompson@oakwoodvillageoh.com>; Stan Kosilesky <kosilesky @cvelimited.com>
Subject: 2021 OPWC Fair Qaks Resurfacing and Signal Project Legislation

Good morning Deb,

Please find attached draft legislation which will authorize me to apply for 2021 OPWC funds for the Fair Oaks
Resurfacing and Signal Project.

I'll need it passed at the second meeting in October and would like to have it placed on work session for Tuesday.
I’'m waorking on the other two pieces of legislation and will have them to you by noon.
Thanks,

Ed



Edward J. Hren, PE
Partner

cve-

CHAGRIN VALLEY ENGINEERING, L.TD.
22999 Forbes Road, Suite B

Cleveland, Ohio 44146-5667
P.440.439.1999 .440.439.1969

direct 440.399.0816

“hren@cvelimited.com
www.cvelimited.com




