202-87 2019 Pavement Repairs Change Order no 1

Introduced by __ jMayo
RESOLUTION NO. 2020 — 87 Motioned by (ﬂ'?/j/ /4?5

Third Readin,
Under suspension

INTRODUCED BY MAYOR AND COUNCIL AS A WHOLE 2nd Readm? ‘

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO.
1 FOR CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC., INCREASING
THE CONTRACT BY $580.22 FOR THE 2019 OAKWOOD
ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS PROJECT LOCATED
WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF OAKWOOD

WHEREAS, Council approved legislation on August 27, 2019 authorizing the Village
Engineer to begin the preparation of plans and specifications for Road Repairs on Various Streets
and to provide advertising for bids for said project in the Village of Oakwood, and

WHEREAS, the bids for the 2019 Oakwood Asphalt Pavement Repairs Project were opened
on September 20, 2019 at Oakwood Village Hall; and

WHEREAS, October 3, 2019, the Oakwood Village Board of Control authorized the Mayor
and the Village Engineer to enter into a contract with Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. for the 2019
Oakwood Asphalt Pavement Repairs Project in the amount of Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Dollars and Zero Cents ($79,600.00), as listed on the bid record on file in the Office of the Clerk of
Council; and

WHEREAS, the Village Engineer had directed that additional work be performed as
required to repair sections of roadway discovered during the process of making repairs.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Oakwood,
County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio that:

SECTION 1. The Council of the Village of Oakwood hereby authorizes Change Order No.
1 for Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc., to increase the contract in the amount of Five Hundred Eighty
Dollars and Twenty Two Cents ($580.22) for the quantity adjustments per the line items contained in
the Approved Construction Progress Payment Application dated September 28, 2020.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for
the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare of the inhabitants of the
Village, the reason for the emergency being that the same relates to the daily operation of a
municipal department, therefore, provided it receives two-thirds (2/3) of the vote of all members of
Council elected thereto, said Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its
adoption by this Council and approval by the Mayor, otherwise from and after the earliest period

allowed by law.
c@ne A. Warren, President of Council




2019 - Road Program Change Order No. 1, Page -2-

Presented to the
Mayor ﬁ /&%6/4 ch( W v

I, Debra L. Hladky, Clerk of Council of the Village of Oakwood, County of Cuyahoga and
State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance No. 2020 - 87 was duly and regularly
passed by this Council at the meeting held on the _,Z 7 day of / , 2020.

77 22//@

Debra L. Hladky, Clerk of @{mml

POSTING CERTIFICATE

I, Debra L. Hladky, Clerk of Council of the Village of Oakwood, County of Cuyahoga and

State of Ohl() do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 2020 - 87 was duly posted on the Qg day of

(ﬁﬂ%,‘ , 2020, and will remain posted for a period of fifteen (15) days thereafter in the

Council Chambers and in not less than five (5) of the most public places in the municipality as
determined by the Council of the said Village.

Debra L. Hladky, '01erk<§f Council

DATED: cﬁm AL o




Quality Control Inspection, Inc.
9500 Midwest Avenne, Garfreld Heights, Obio 44125
Telephone 440-359-1900 Fax 440.359-1935

Engineering support services. Quality on the job.

September 28, 2020

VIA EMAITL AND HAND DELIVERY
Mt. Ed Hren, P.E.
Chagrin Valley Engineering, Ltd.
22999 Fotbes Road, Suite B
Cleveland, OH 44146-5667
Re: 2019 Asphalt Program/City of Maple Heights
Dear Mr. Hren:
Enclosed please find Chagtin Valley Paving’s Payment Request No. 2-FINAL consisting of their
invoice and our signed Construction Progress Payment Application and Estimate Worksheet for

the above referenced project. Final closeout documents will be sent directly to CVE.

Additionally, we have deducted the Inspection Costs per the Terms of the Contract. A daily
breakdown of the inspection time for this period has been included.

Based on the above, Quality Control Inspection, Inc. takes no exception to the figures as presented.
As always, we recommend that you review this data and make any necessary adjustments.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at your eatliest
convenience,

Sincerely,

T E A 7%,

Todd Toaz
Contract Administrator

THT
Enclosures

C: Kris Vakada, Chagtin Valley Paving
Bryan Neto, Chagrin Valley Engineering, Inc.

DAQCI\Client\Chagrin Valley Engineering\Oakwood\2019 Road Program\Estimates\Pay App 2-FINALACVE. Letter.doc

Cleveland ® Columbus ® Cincinnati ® Dayton ® Toledo




226667, L anp 1o

oo-o ------------------------------------------------ Vﬁm“ mm_mm
o o uopoadsul sson
st'98r‘os 00 vttt S i e e i e e i sBuljjiq snoinsid
Ee HE1HIE 2z« TeeehasiaennEes sbeuielal sso| paudeD |e1o
8-0 llllllllllllllllllllll Sssssssssama AEEESEsSssmam mmmr—_mu.mm
g -2 A 0= ettt 23ep 03 p=jojdwod
00°009°64 W "tretrrmmmmssssssessesseees e i wIins 1penuod
1104
:9lEq PEOteD €SeT-€bs (0vh)
TO-ETT-6T :ON 1aloid £20bb HO ‘slied umbeyd
0202/82/6 0L pokad (4e3u1bU3 peoy uuniy 06241
020z/8z/6 =1eQ ang :feNYIY)RIA "2ug ‘Buineq AsjjeA uubeyd woud
1doy uQ :sul)
0202/8¢/6 :932Q 2010AU] 9bTH HO ‘piospag
68T0-0C :ON 32I0AUT Aempeolg 0082

T abed T :ON uonednddy slieday Jjeydsy 610z :309f0ld poomyeQ Jo abejin :(YINMO)oL



0s°/¢¢ L5664 22°081°08

0s'/¢e 00'T4+'T 0S8'869°T §'869°T

0070 0S'/86 0S°/86 986

000 000 000 0

00°0 00°002’s 00°002's T

000 0S'686'2E 05°686'2¢ G5'99€

00'0 240868 TLY0E'6E YL EOF'T

Isenbay SN[eA SN[EA span

siyl ang Joud wa.un) palajdwod
:93e( JRHUOD

7 obed

TO-ETT-6T :ON 1o3f0id
0202/82/6 :0L polad
0¢0z/8z/6 :31eQ ang
1doy uQ swRl
020¢/82/6 :1eQ 30I0AUT
68T0-0¢ -ON =210AUL
7 ON uoneoyddy

00'009°6/

00'000°s

00'000°€
00'0S2
00'002°s
00'0S2'6¢C
00'00%'9€
B

=0l

00'T S1 000°s
00T S7 000°S
00°0ST A s
00°002’s S11
0006 AS SZE
00°82 AS 00£T
350D anuenp
un |01
(4o2ubug
:[PRNYIIY)RIA
slieday Jjeydsy 6707 :309f04d

3oueMo|ly 234 uondadsu]
2ouemojly 031

W3y apelbgns

10N

¥ad .8

¥ad .2
UGRAND59Q

]
Zl-—cmmﬂ*m\o

1104

£62Z-€¥S (Ovh)
£20bb HO ‘slled uubey)
peoy uunp 0621

U] ‘Buined AsjjeA unbeyd :wold

9k TH¥ HO ‘ploipeg
Aempeo.g 0082
poomyeQ Jo abeiA :(3INMO)OL



CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS PAYMENT APPLICATION #2-FINAL

PROJECT: 2019 Asphalt Pavement repairs
OWNER: Oakwoced Village
CONTRACTOR: Chagrin Valley Paving

ORIG. CONT. AMT. : $79,600.00

ADJ. CONT. AMT. $79,600.00

QCI PROJECT No. 60-2019-1083

Date: September 25, 2020
Report: 2
Gontract Period:

Estimate Perlod:
From: 11/23/2020

To: 9/25/2020
RECOMMENDED PAYMENT:
1 Total Amount Earned (see attached tabulation) $80,180.22
2 Less Retainage (10%)
3 Less Inspection to Date $1,698.50
4 Less Previous Amount To Be Paid $70,486.45
5 AMOUNT TO BE PAID $7,995.27

APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY

K.C. Vikid, .

PAYMENT APPROVED BY ENGINEER

Chagrin Valley Paving Approved By: ! Title
09-28-20 X
Date Attested By: / Title
Date
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY Remarks:

@u@r)

Q/ahﬁ( Control Inspection, Inc.
9/28/. 2020

Date

D:AQCIClient\Chagrin Valley Engineering\Oakwood\2019 Road Program\Estimates\Pay App 2-FINAL\Pay App 2-FINAL




&m:@w iaauiBug

0Z-82-60 @*a .ﬂ_\(w\wx U .v\ aAjjejuaSaIday J0)OBIJUOD

QNQ.N\QN\m a1eq “ \WN @ ameubis ¥

"ONI ‘ONIAVA AT TIVA NI¥DYHQ oPeaued sullid

22081'085| IeioL papuaix3

05°869'1$ 00'000'S$ L6EE0 §5¥0°0 dANT L JONVMOTIY 334 NOLLO3dSN! 9

) - ) IONVMOTIV 334
052868 00'000°€$ £BL6CE'D . dANT | g OMIVd HLIM M30I340 INSWIOHOINI MY <
00'0$ 00°051$ 0 0 ADS INIWIOVIdIN ANY TYAONIY 3avHO8NnS B
00°002'S$ 00°002'S$ ] 0 dNNT L 5144Ya1 40 IOVNILNIVIN #19 L0d0 £
05'686'2$ 00°06$ 55'99¢ 0 AS S2€ | MIvVd3Y INTWIAVA LIWHASY HLd3a TINd €52 10d0 z

o ) ) STEER]
CLYOEBES 00°82% FLEOPL o ASDOEk INTW3AVA 1TVHASY H1d3a TvILEVd 1§Z 1000 b
1500 popueix3 SUAMN|  goqo) .aﬁ.mw ﬁ.ﬂ Fmag|  fanuend pia uopdyoseq wnN way
swo) pig

0202/52/60 01 61.02/€Z/LL Polad
¢ # 9jeunsy

1o | uequiny ebed

Buneauibug Asjep uubeyn o4 Bunoadsu)
sueday JusweAed yeydsy poomyeQ 6.0z 109foid

1o3USHIOM RS

qed dgp e Gnendy erseast treddi Surnradiy um
‘auj ‘uojpodsu) [oauod Ayfend




05869t $
00'LLFL  $

(e1ewys3 siyL) sysoD uonoadsu) g0l 06°422 $

(212 01 ) 1500 Uoioadsu| [ejol
$)507) Uonoadsu| snolAaid

ucHeASIUIWPY J0BJUOD 0§°LCC § 0069 ¢ G¢€

pa|jig SINOH SWRISAQ = $ 00zcL ¢ 4

pajig sinoH Jenbeay - ¢ 008F % -

Se A - G Iv.LOL
aseoja. laulejal yim dde Aed noasod 9j9jdwoD |z dag-s2
pajsenbal se JoJBjuCD 0} Sanijuenb [eul premio4|G 0 Bny-0L
pEoy Saqio4 |} ReW-/2
uo yojed Jo Jiedal Builiaouon UOREOIUNLIWOD lews pue Bunssw aus
ADROM | o gunon | azmia | dRoM
SHNOH aw i SHNOH
LYIANO SHNOH 93y
SHUVINZY Bl WNLY | qzoz/szie
03 0202/1L2/2
vO UdH/HO0LD3dSNI

Z # Jaqunp Alewwing awi) SINOH JOJeASIUIWpY JOBIJUOD pue uondadsuy




DEBRA HLADKY

From: Ed Hren <hren@cvelimited.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 8, 2020 11:37 AM

To: DEBRA HLADKY; James Climer; Johnnie Warren; Dionna Hammett

Cc: Brian Thompson; Bryan Nero

Subject: CO#1 for Chagrin Valley Paving for the 2019 Asphalt Repair Legislation

Attachments: Change Order No. 1 (Chagrin Valley Paving) Oakwood 2019 Asphalt Repairs Legislation

(EJH DRAFT).dog; Signed Oakwood Asphalt Pay App 2-FINAL.pdf

Good morning Deb,

Please find attached draft legislation which will authorize me to pay an additional $580.22 to Chagrin Valley Paving for
the 2019 Asphalt Repair Project. Can you confirm the date that the authorizing legislation was passed by council. | have
it as August 27, 2019 (highlighted in yellow) . I've also attached the pay application that is referenced in the body of the
legislation.

| would like to have this placed on work session for Tuesday.

I'm now working on the Hickory Garden legislation and will have it to you by noon.

Thanks,

Ed

Edward J. Hren, PE
Partner

From: Ed Hren

Sent: Thursday, October 8, 2020 10:33 AM

To: Deb Hladky <dhladky@oakwoodvillageoh.com>; James Climer <jac@mrrlaw.com>; Johnnie Warren
<jawlllconnect@yahoo.com>; Dionna Hammett <dhammett@oakwoodvillageoh.com>

Cc: Brian Thompson <bthompson@oakwoodvillageoh.com>; Stan Kosilesky <kosilesky@cvelimited.com>
Subject: 2021 OPWC Fair Oaks Resurfacing and Signal Project Legislation

Good morning Deb,

Please find attached draft legislation which will authorize me to apply for 2021 OPWC funds for the Fair Oaks
Resurfacing and Signal Project.

I'll need it passed at the second meeting in October and would like to have it placed on work session for Tuesday.
I'm working on the other two pieces of legislation and will have them to you by noon.
Thanks,

Ed



Edward J. Hren, PE
Partner

cve

CHAGRIN VALLEY ENGINEERING, LTD.
22999 Forbes Road, Suite B

Cleveland, Ohio 44146-5667
p.440.439.1999 f.440.439.1969

direct 440.399.0816

hren@cvelimited.com
www.cvelimited.com




